
Rainbow Bridge 11.5 - 8.5 (August 7, 2009)
11.5 hrs

6.5 hrs

S S M T W T F

1 1 A A S A 46 37.5 46 37.5

2 2 A D D N 46 37.5 92 75

3 3 T S S 23 37.5 115 112.5

4 4 A A A 34.5 37.5 149.5 150

5 5 D D 23 37.5 172.5 187.5

6 6 N N N T 34.5 37.5 207 225

7 7 S S D D 46.0 37.5 253 262.5

8 8 D N N 34.5 37.5 287.5 300

9 9 N T D D D 46 37.5 333.5 337.5

10 10 N N N T 34.5 37.5 368 375

11 11 N N N T 34.5 37.5 402.5 412.5

12 12 D D D 34.5 37.5 437 450

13 13 D D D 35 37.5 471.5 487.5

14 14 D D D 34.5 37.5 506 525

15 15 D A S S 46 37.5 552 562.5

16 16 A D D N 46 37.5 598 600

17 1 T A A A 34.5 37.5 632.5 637.5

18 2 D D S 34.5 37.5 667 675

19 3 D D 23.0 37.5 690 712.5

20 4 N N N T A 46 37.5 736 750

21 5 A A D 34.5 37.5 770.5 787.5

22 6 D D N N 46 37.5 816.5 825

23 7 N T D D D 46.0 37.5 862.5 862.5

24 8 N N N T 34.5 37.5 897 900

25 9 N N N T 34.5 37.5 931.5 937.5

26 10 D D 23.0 37.5 954.5 975

27 11 A A A A 46 37.5 1000.5 1012.5

28 12 A N T D 34.5 37.5 1035.0 1050

29 13 D D D D 46 37.5 1081.0 1087.5

30 14 D D D N 46 37.5 1127 1125

31 15 T A A A 34.5 37.5 1161.5 1162.5

32 16 A N N T 34.5 37.5 1196 1200

33 1 A A 23 37.5 1219 1237.5

34 2 N N N T A 46 37.5 1265 1275

35 3 A A D 34.5 37.5 1299.5 1312.5

36 4 D D N N 46 37.5 1345.5 1350

37 5 N T D D 34.5 37.5 1380.0 1387.5

38 6 N N N T 34.5 37.5 1414.5 1425

39 7 D S S 34.5 37.5 1449.0 1462.5

40 8 D D D 34.5 37.5 1483.5 1500

41 9 D D A A 46 37.5 1529.5 1537.5

42 10 N N T D 34.5 37.5 1564 1575

43 11 D A A A 46 37.5 1610 1612.5

44 12 A A A N 46 37.5 1656 1650

45 13 T D D D 34.5 37.5 1690.5 1687.5

46 14 D D 23 37.5 1713.5 1725

47 15 D D D 34.5 37.5 1748 1762.5

48 16 D N N T A 46 37.5 1794 1800

49 A A A2 D 44 37.5 1837.5 1837.5

50 D D A 34.5 37.5 1872 1875

51 A A A2 S 44 37.5 1915.5 1912.5

52 S S A 34.5 37.5 1950 1950

1 8.5 NA NA AA AA AA 42.5 37.5 42.5 37.5

2 D3 D3 D3 D3 D3 45 37.5 87.5 75.0

3 NA NA AA AA AA 42.5 37.5 130 112.5

4 D1 D1 D1 D1 34 37.5 164 150.0

5 D1 NA NA AA 34 37.5 198 187.5

6 AA AA D1 D1 34 37.5 232 225.0

7 D1 D1 D1 NA 34 37.5 266 262.5

8 AA AA AA AA 34 37.5 300 300.0

9 D1 D1 D1 D1 D1 42.5 37.5 342.5 337.5

10 AB AB AB AB AB 45 37.5 387.5 375.0

11 D2 D2 D2 D2 D2 42.5 37.5 430 412.5

12 AA AA AA AA 34 37.5 464 450.0

13 AA D1 D1 D1 34 37.5 498 487.5

14 D1 D1 AA AA 34 37.5 532 525.0

15 AA AA AA D1 34 37.5 566 562.5

16 D1 D1 D1 D1 34 37.5 600 600.0

17 NA NA AA AA AA 42.5 37.5 642.5 637.5

18 D3 D3 D3 D3 D3 45 37.5 687.5 675.0

19 NA NA AA AA AA 42.5 37.5 730 712.5

20 D1 D1 D1 D1 34 37.5 764 750.0

21 D1 NA NA AA 34 37.5 798 787.5

22 AA AA D1 D1 34 37.5 832 825.0

23 D1 D1 D1 NA 34 37.5 866 862.5

24 AA AA AA AA 34 37.5 900 900.0

25 D1 D1 D1 D1 D1 42.5 37.5 942.5 937.5

26 AB AB AB AB AB 45 37.5 987.5 975.0

27 D2 D2 D2 D2 D2 42.5 37.5 1030 1012.5

28 AA AA AA AA 34 37.5 1064 1050.0

29 AA D1 D1 D1 34 37.5 1098 1087.5

30 D1 D1 AA AA 34 37.5 1132 1125.0

31 AA AA AA D1 34 37.5 1166 1162.5

32 D1 D1 D1 D1 34 37.5 1200 1200.0

33 NA NA AA AA AA 42.5 37.5 1242.5 1237.5

34 D3 D3 D3 D3 D3 45 37.5 1287.5 1275.0

35 NA NA AA AA AA 42.5 37.5 1330 1312.5

36 D2 D2 D2 D2 34 37.5 1364 1350.0

37 D2 NA NA AA 34 37.5 1398 1387.5

38 AA AA D1 D1 34 37.5 1432 1425.0

39 D1 D1 D1 NA 34 37.5 1466 1462.5

40 AA AA AA AA 34 37.5 1500 1500.0

Coverage/Shift S S M T W T F

AA 1530X0030 8.5 10 8 8 8 8 7 10 59 502

AB 1530X0100 9.0 0 2 2 2 2 2 0 10 90

D 8X20 11.5 11 11 9 8 8 9 11 67 771

S 10X22 11.5 2 2 0 2 3 2 2 13 150

D1 ** 700X1600 8.5 11 9 7 6 6 7 9 55 468

D3 ** 700X1630 9.0 0 3 3 3 3 3 0 15 135

D2 ** 9X18 8.5 1 0 2 3 3 3 3 15 128

NA 23X08 8.5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 21 179

N 20X08 11.5 7 6 6 6 6 6 7 44 506

A 12X24 11.5 10 8 5 4 4 4 9 44 506

A2 14X2330 9.0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 18

25 25 25 25 25 25 25

30 27 22 20 21 21 29

55 52 47 45 46 46 54

Coverage/Hour S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F

00 20 20 19 19 19 19 18 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 13 13 13 13 13 13 12

0030 10 10 11 11 11 11 11 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 3 3 5 5 5 5 5

01 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

02 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

03 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

04 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

05 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

06 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

07 21 22 19 18 18 19 18 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 14 15 13 12 12 13 12

730 21 22 19 18 18 19 18 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 14 15 13 12 12 13 12

08 22 23 19 17 17 19 20 11 11 9 8 8 9 11 11 12 10 9 9 10 9

09 23 23 21 20 20 22 23 11 11 9 8 8 9 11 12 12 12 12 12 13 12

10 25 25 21 22 23 24 25 13 13 9 10 11 11 13 12 12 12 12 12 13 12

11 25 25 21 22 23 24 25 13 13 9 10 11 11 13 12 12 12 12 12 13 12

12 35 33 26 26 27 28 34 23 21 14 14 15 15 22 12 12 12 12 12 13 12

13 35 33 26 26 27 28 34 23 21 14 14 15 15 22 12 12 12 12 12 13 12

14 35 33 28 26 27 28 34 23 21 16 14 15 15 22 12 12 12 12 12 13 12

15 35 33 28 26 27 28 34 23 21 16 14 15 15 22 12 12 12 12 12 13 12

1530 45 43 38 36 37 37 44 23 21 16 14 15 15 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22

16 34 34 31 30 31 30 35 23 21 16 14 15 15 22 11 13 15 16 16 15 13

1630 34 31 28 27 28 27 35 23 21 16 14 15 15 22 11 10 12 13 13 12 13

17 34 31 28 27 28 27 35 23 21 16 14 15 15 22 11 10 12 13 13 12 13

18 33 31 26 24 25 24 32 23 21 16 14 15 15 22 10 10 10 10 10 9 10

19 33 31 26 24 25 24 32 23 21 16 14 15 15 22 10 10 10 10 10 9 10

20 29 26 23 22 23 21 28 19 16 13 12 13 12 18 10 10 10 10 10 9 10

21 29 26 23 22 23 21 28 19 16 13 12 13 12 18 10 10 10 10 10 9 10

22 27 24 23 20 20 19 26 17 14 13 10 10 10 16 10 10 10 10 10 9 10

23 30 27 26 23 23 22 29 17 14 13 10 10 10 16 13 13 13 13 13 12 13

8.5

8.5 hrs

8.5 ( 40 Lines)

11.5 ( 52 Lines) 11.5

** These start times are opened for 

discussion
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